

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura  
cum Judge Special Court under the NDPS Act  
N D P S Case No: 11 of 2021/  
Registration No: 11/2021  
CNR No. WBBK01-001347-2021

**Order No: 12,**

**Dated: 08-11-2021**

4 accuseds, Seikh Adil, Seikh Rasid, Biren Kar and Lakshmikanta Gorai are produced from J.C.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of two accused persons namely Seikh Adil and Biren Kar and another bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person namely Sk. Rasid.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Ld. P.P in-charge has submitted for fixing another date for hearing of bail applications as C.D is not available today.

Considered.

Fix 10.11.2021 for production and hearing of bail applications dated 08.11.2021.

Dictated and corrected.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura cum  
(Special Court)under NDPS Act  
Bankura