

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura  
cum Judge Special Court under the NDPS Act  
N D P S Case No: 11 of 2021/  
Registration No: 11/2021  
CNR No. WBBK01-001347-2021

**Order No. 26**

**Dated: 07.06.2022**

Out of 4 (four) accused persons on c/b, 2 (two) accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Accused Sk. Adil is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C., seeking representation through Ld. Lawyer. Prayer is considered and allowed.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused Biren Kar praying for issuing Production Warrant on the ground that he is in J/C in connection with NDPS Case no.19 of 2022. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Issue Production Warrant at once.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

No witness is present today before this Court.

No S/R has been received till this day.

Hence, the matter is adjourned for this day.

Fix **29/07/2022** for appearance of the accused persons and production warrant of Biren Kar and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused on c/b as before.

Dictated and corrected.

Sd/-

(M.Karmakar)  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.

Sd/-

( M. Karmakar)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura cum  
(Special Court)under NDPS Act  
Bankura