

N.D.P.S.11 of 2021
Registration No. 11 of 2021

Order No. 30
Dated: 28.11.2022

Accused Biren Kar is produced from J/C.

Out of other 3 accused persons on court bail 2 accused persons are present and one accused namely Sekh Adil is absent by petition and stands represented through ld. Advocate u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present but no witness is turned up.

Let the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.12.2022 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly, Prosecution to file requisite at once.

Dictated & corrected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.