

NDPS 11 of 2021
Registration No. 11 of 2021

Order No. 40 **Dated 04.10.2023**

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**

Accused Biren Kar is produced from J/C

Accused Lakshmikanta Gorai and Sk. Rashid are present by filing hazira.

Accused Sk. Adil is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

No witness is in attendance.

Adjourned for the ends of justice.

Today is the last day of schedule, hence a fresh schedule has been prepared as follows:

Fix **07.12.2023** for **evidence of CSW 1,2.**

Fix **08.12.2023** for **evidence of CSW 3,4.**

Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura
(In-ch.)

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.
(In-ch.)