

**NDPS 11 of 2021**  
**Registration No. 11 of 2021**

**Order No. 45**      **Dated 02.04.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**

Out of 4 accused on c/b, 03 accused Sekh Rashid, Biren Kar & Lakshmikanta Mandal is present by filing haziras.

Rest 01 accused-Sk. Adil is absent with a petn. u/Sec. 317 Cr. P.C. and moved through ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. is present with one witness.

Ld. Defense counsel files a petition praying for time for adducing evidence on lawyer's personal ground.

Heard, Considered, Prayer is allowed.

Todate **(03.04.2024)** for **evidence** as per schedule.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.